
Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/ बडबड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 12-11-2024 20:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/ बडबड  खुलनेखुलने  कक
तार खतार ख//समयसमय 12-11-2024 20:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/ बडबड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा यरा य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Agriculture And Farmers Welfare

Department Name/ वभागवभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Agricultural Research And Education (dare)

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Indian Council Of Agricultural Research (icar)

Office Name/कायालयकायालय  काका  नामनाम Icar-nrc On Pig, Rani, Guwahati-781131, Assam

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगरकेटेगर

Nucleic Acid Sequencing and Genotyping Service - Sanger
Sequencing Services; As per bid document; As per bid
document; As per bid document; As per bid document; As
per bid document; 10x; As per bid document; As per bid
document; Physical media; 30 da.. , Nucleic Acid
Sequencing and Genotyping Service - Oligonucleotides
Primer synthesis; As per bid document; As per bid
document; As per bid document; As per bid document; As
per bid document; 10x; As per bid document; As per bid
document; Physical media..

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  2 Month(s)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/ बडरबडर  काका  यूनतमयूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा षकवा षक  टनओवरटनओवर (3  (3 वषवष   काका))

3 Lakh (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover//टनओवरटनओवर  केके  िलएिलए  एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  ाा   हैहै

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  टाटअपटाटअप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टनओवरटनओवर  केके  िलएिलए  टाटअपटाटअप  कोको  छूटछूट  ाा   हैहै

Yes

Document required from seller/ व े ताव े ता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द तावेज़द तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

 

Bid Number/बोली मांक ( बड सं या):
GEM/2024/B/5534352

Dated/ दनांक : 22-10-2024

Bid Document/  बडबड  द तावेज़द तावेज़

1 / 15



Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/ बडबड  सेसे  रवसरवस  नीलामीनीलामी  स यस य  कयाकया No

Type of Bid/ बडबड  काका  कारकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक   मू यांकनमू यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीकतकनीक   प ीकरणप ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Evaluation Method/मू यांकनमू यांकन  प ितप ित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड   ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  ववरणववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर  बक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी ितशत (%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क
अपे त अविध (मह ने). 14

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड  और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथ  के प  म होनी चा हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथलाभाथ   : 
Asstt. Administrative Officer
Icar-nrc On Pig, Rani, Guwahati-781131, Assam, Department of Agricultural Research and Education (DARE),
Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR), Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
(Uttam Prakash)

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर द वर यता Yes

2 / 15



1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
4. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to
refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-
line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 
5. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित रअित र   यो यतायो यता / /आव यकआव यक  डेटाडेटा

Scope of Work:1729598511.pdf

Payment Terms:1729598518.pdf

Any Other Requirement by Buyer:1729598521.pdf

Nucleic Acid Sequencing And Genotyping Service - Sanger Sequencing Services; As
Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document;
As Per Bid Document; 10x; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; Physical
Media; 30 Da.. ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of
sequencing
exercise to be
done

Sanger Sequencing Services

3 / 15

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/OctQ424/bidding/biddoc/bid-7055628/1729598511.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/OctQ424/bidding/biddoc/bid-7055628/1729598518.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/OctQ424/bidding/biddoc/bid-7055628/1729598521.pdf


Type of
organism for
sequencing

As per bid document

Type of sample As per bid document

Sample
collection
option

As per bid document

Which
Chemistry /
Platform you
require

As per bid document

What quality
reads per
sample do you
require

As per bid document

What depth
/coverage do
you require

10x

Service
required for
number of
samples to be
analyzed

As per bid document

What kind of
output data is
required

As per bid document

Data Delivery
Mode Physical media

Data delivery
timeframe 30 days

What kind of
QC parameters
are required

As per bid document

Model of
sequencing
facility to be
followed

As per bid document

Model of
bioinformatics
analysis
facility to be
followed

Inhouse

Consent for the
sample to be
sent abroad for
testing

No

Testing Lab
Accreditations
Certifications

ISO/TS 22692:2020 Genomics informatics— Quality control metrics for DNA sequencing ,
ISO/IEC 17025 Testing and Calibration Laboratories , ISO 15189:2012 Medical laboratories —
Requirements for quality and competence , National Accreditation Board for Testing &
Calibration Laboratories (NABL) , DSIR certificate

Specification Values

4 / 15



Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Specification Values

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता Number of
samples

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Jaya
781131,ICAR- NATIONAL
RESEARCH CENTRE ON PIG,
RANI, GUWAHATI

1 N/A

Nucleic Acid Sequencing And Genotyping Service - Oligonucleotides Primer Synthesis;
As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid
Document; As Per Bid Document; 10x; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document;
Physical Media.. ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of
sequencing
exercise to be
done

Oligonucleotides Primer synthesis

Type of
organism for
sequencing

As per bid document

Type of sample As per bid document

Sample
collection
option

As per bid document

Which
Chemistry /
Platform you
require

As per bid document

What quality
reads per
sample do you
require

As per bid document

5 / 15



What depth
/coverage do
you require

10x

Service
required for
number of
samples to be
analyzed

As per bid document

What kind of
output data is
required

As per bid document

Data Delivery
Mode Physical media

Data delivery
timeframe 30 days

What kind of
QC parameters
are required

As per bid document

Model of
sequencing
facility to be
followed

As per bid document

Model of
bioinformatics
analysis
facility to be
followed

Inhouse

Consent for the
sample to be
sent abroad for
testing

No

Testing Lab
Accreditations
Certifications

ISO/TS 22692:2020 Genomics informatics— Quality control metrics for DNA sequencing ,
ISO/IEC 17025 Testing and Calibration Laboratories , ISO 15189:2012 Medical laboratories —
Requirements for quality and competence , National Accreditation Board for Testing &
Calibration Laboratories (NABL) , DSIR certificate

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Specification Values

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

6 / 15



S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता Number of
samples

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Jaya
781131,ICAR- NATIONAL
RESEARCH CENTRE ON PIG,
RANI, GUWAHATI

1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ े ताे ता  ाराारा  जोड़जोड़   गईगई  बडबड  कक   वशेषवशेष  शतशत

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Gem Bid Document services  
SCOPE OF WORK

Item No. 1: Service pertinent to sanger sequencing and Oligonucleotid
es /Primer synthesis

Sl. N
o.

Name of the 
Items
 

Complete Generic Specification Quantit
y Requir
ed
(Nos.)
 

7 / 15



1. Sanger seque
ncing services

1. Sanger sequencing for PCR products fo
r sequences up to 800 –1500 bases

2. Column based purification required
3. Should be bi-directional sequencing
4. QC report should be provided prior to s

equencing
5. Should include free sample pick-up fro

m ICAR-NRC on Pig
6. Repeat sample pick-up should be inclu

ded without extra cost in case of QC fail
ure.

7. Complete sequencing report to be sent
through email

8. All analysis has to be done in consultati
on with indenter

9. No data generated should be transferr
ed to any third party

10. Service provider must have inhouse f
acility for quoted service and bioinform
atics team for data analysis

100 reac
tions

2. Oligonucleotid
es/ Primer syn
thesis

1. Oligos for Real Time PCR
2. Synthesis scale of 0.025 µmol
3. Number of bases- 1000
4. Delivered in standard vials in lyophilize

d form

1000 bas
es

 
 

Note: The bidder shall quote for both the items (Sl. No.1 and 2) mentioned in th
e technical specifications and compliance statement, failing which their bids will
not be considered.
 

 
 
 
 
 

8 / 15



 
PREPARATION OF TECHNCIAL BID

 
 
The Technical bid shall contain following documents failing which the
bids will be considered invalid and will be rejected.

1. Information schedule as per enclosed performa (Annexure-I)
2. Copy of TAN/PAN card.
3. Copy of GST certificate.
4. Trade License/Registration Certificate/MSME Registration Certificate.
5. Self-declaration/Undertaking that the Agency is not blacklisted by any organizatio

n.
6. Annual Turnover Certificate of the last 3 years. The average annual turnover shall 

be of atleast 3 lakhs.(Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods a
nd Service Providers for Services are eligible for exemption for submissi
on of Annual Turnover. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Po
licy.)

7. Submit/Upload at least 01 Number (one number) of work order awarded for similar
work from any Govt./PSU/University/Autonomous bodies/Reputed Companies. The
experience criteria is exempted to MSME/Startup firms as per the rules.Under M
SE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service Providers for Ser
vices are eligible for exemption for submission of work order copy. Trad
ers are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

8. The bidder should submit the compliance statement in the prescribed format 
as per Annexure-II

9. The bidder quoting for Sanger sequencing services (Sl. No-1) shall ensur
e that the service provider must have inhouse facility for quoted service and 
bioinformatics team for data analysis.Necessary documentary evidence of th
e facilities should be provided in their quote.
*Bidders should ensure that all the documents submitted are genuin
e. If any documents are found to be fabricated or falsified the bid, c
ontract, if awarded will be rejected/cancelled and appropriate actio
n including blacklisting and legal options will be taken. The institut
e reserves the right to verify the authenticity of documents (UDIN/U
DYAM/MSME) submitted and the bidder will be required to produce t
he original document for verification, if required at ICAR-NRC on Pig
.

 
PREPARATION OF FINANCIAL BID

 
Firm shall quote rates which shall be inclusive of all labour cost, material/spare 

9 / 15



cost, transportation & conveyance charges, administrative charges, monitoring 
and supervisory charges, agency profit, GST/Taxes etc.
 

 Sd/-                         
                       

    Asstt. Administrative Officer
 

 
 
 

ANNEXURE-I
Information Schedule
 
  (Shall be submitted by the bidder in their letter head)
 

1. Name of the Firm/Agency.  
 
 
 

2. Address with Tel. No./Fax/E-mail.  
 
 
 

3. Contract Person Name and Mobile No.  

4. Bank Account No.
Branch Code
Bank Name

 

5. Whether all 9 Nos of documents as req
uired/mentioned in Preparation of Techni
cal Bids are uploaded/submitted.

Yes/No
 
 
 

10 / 15



6. Whether the firm has any legal suit/crimi
nal case pending against it or contemplat
ed against them. If Yes, details thereof
 
 

Yes/No
 

7. Whether the Agency had been blacklisted
by any organization. If Yes, details thereo
f.
 
 
 

Yes/No
 

 
I/ we hereby certify that the information furnished above is correct and true to t
he best of our knowledge. We understand that in the event of information being
found false at any stage, the agency will be blacklisted and will have no dealing 
with ICAR, Institutes.
 

Signature and Seal of the Bidder
 

Business Address
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

ANNEXURE II
 

Compliance statement in the prescribed format
 

Item No. 1: Service pertinent to sanger sequencing and  Oligonucleotid
es/

11 / 15



         Primer synthesis

Sl.No. Name of t
he Items
 

Complete Generic
Specification
 

Quantity
Required
(Nos.)
 

Quoted/
Not Quo
ted (Ple
ase men
tion the 
Make an
d Model 
No. of th
e Produc
t)

Complied t
o the requi
red Specifi
cations (Ye

s/No)
 

12 / 15



1. Sanger seq
uencing se
rvices

1.Sanger sequencin
g for PCR produc
ts for sequences 
up to 800 –1500 
bases

2.Column based pur
ification required

3.Should be bi-direc
tional sequencin
g

4.QC report should 
be provided prior
to sequencing

5.Should include fr
ee sample pick-u
p from ICAR-NRC
on Pig

6.Repeat sample pi
ck-up should be i
ncluded without 
extra cost in cas
e of QC failure.

7.Complete sequen
cing report to be 
sent through em
ail

8.All analysis has to
be done in consu
ltation with
indenter

9.No data generate
d should be trans
ferred to any thir
d party

10.Service provider
must have inhou
se facility for quo
ted service and b
ioinformatics tea
m for data analy
sis

100 react
ions

  

13 / 15



2. Oligonuc
leotides/ Pr
imer synth
esis

1. Oligos for Real Ti
me PCR

2. Synthesis scale o
f 0.025 µmol

3. Number of bases
- 1000..

4. Delivered in stan
dard vials in lyop
hilized form

1000
bases

  

 
 

Note: The bidder shall quote for both the items (Sl. No.1 and 2) mentioned in th
e technical specifications and compliance statement, failing which their bids will
not be considered.
 
 

Signature and Seal of the Bidder
Business Address

.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ वीकरणअ वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

14 / 15

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Oct/GEM_2024_B_5534352/CLM0010/jaya_1494c450-4187-454a-96821729598783415_uttam.prakash@icar.gov.in.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क  सामा य शत  के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खर द
पर ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िन वदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह बड देने वाला स म ािधकार  के पास पंजीकृत हो। बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त काल समा  करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क  कानूनी कारवाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध यवादध यवाद---

15 / 15

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241022
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/49781886474384

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Nucleic Acid Sequencing And Genotyping Service - Sanger Sequencing Services; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; 10x; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; Physical Media; 30 Da.. ( 1 )
	Nucleic Acid Sequencing And Genotyping Service - Oligonucleotides Primer Synthesis; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; 10x; As Per Bid Document; As Per Bid Document; Physical Media.. ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


